LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 2, 2026
https://legilist.com

Henry Bonilla

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: TX e« District: 23

Service: 1993-2007

M ost recent Congress: 109

Biography

A Representative from Texas. Born in San Antonio, Bexar County, Tex. , January 2, 1954. Graduated from South San
Antonio High School, San Antonio, Tex. , 1972. B. J., University of Texas, Austin, Tex., 1976. Journalist. Broadcasting
executive. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Third and to the six succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1993-
January 3, 2007). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Tenth Congress.

L egidlative Activity (1993-2007)

Bills sponsored: 19
Bills cosponsored: 397

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
109 HR 5384 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Measure laid before Senate by
Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2007 unanimous consent. (consideration: CR

S11127-11159; text of measure as
Updated Dec 5, 2006

109 HR 5541 Fairness in Immigration Litigation Act of 2006 Referred to the House Committee on
the Judiciary.
Updated Jun 7, 2006
109 HR 2744 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Became Public Law No: 109-97.
Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2006 Updated Nov 10, 2005
109 HR 3405 STOPP Act of 2005 Sponsor introductory remarks on

measure. (CR H9579-9580)
Updated Nov 3, 2005

109 Expressing the sense of the Congress that reciting the pledge of allegiance Referred to the Subcommittee on the
HCONRES by students attending public schools contributes to the moral foundation of ~ Constitution.
253 our Nation and urging the Supreme Court to uphold the pledge's Updated Oct 17, 2005

constitutionality.


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

109 HR
4246

109 HR
5108

109 HR
6078

109 HR
5682

109 HR
5316

Title
To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 8135 Forest Lane in
Dallas, Texas, as the "Dr. Robert E. Price Post Office Building".

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1213 East Houston
Street in Cleveland, Texas, as the "Lance Corporal Robert A. Martinez Post Office Building".

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 307 West Wheat
Street in Woodville, Texas, as the "Chuck Fortenberry Post Office Building".

Henry J. Hyde United States and India Nuclear Cooperation Promotion Act of 2006

RESPOND Act of 2006

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No:
109-398.
Updated Dec 18, 2006

Became Public Law No:
109-400.
Updated Dec 18, 2006

Became Public Law No:
109-407.
Updated Dec 18, 2006

Became Public Law No:
109-401.
Updated Dec 18, 2006

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No. 434.
Updated Dec 8, 2006


https://legilist.com

