



Henry Bonilla

Party: Republican • Chamber: House

State: TX • District: 23 Service: 1993–2007

Most recent Congress: 109

Biography

A Representative from Texas. Born in San Antonio, Bexar County, Tex., January 2, 1954. Graduated from South San Antonio High School, San Antonio, Tex., 1972. B. J., University of Texas, Austin, Tex., 1976. Journalist. Broadcasting executive. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Third and to the six succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1993-January 3, 2007). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Tenth Congress.

Legislative Activity (1993–2007)

Bills sponsored: 19 Bills cosponsored: 397

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

	Sponsored Bins		
Bill	Title	Status / Last Action	
109 HR 5384	Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2007	Measure laid before Senate by unanimous consent. (consideration: CR S11127-11159; text of measure as Updated Dec 5, 2006	
109 HR 5541	Fairness in Immigration Litigation Act of 2006	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Jun 7, 2006	
109 HR 2744	Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2006	Became Public Law No: 109-97. Updated Nov 10, 2005	
109 HR 3405	STOPP Act of 2005	Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H9579-9580) Updated Nov 3, 2005	
109 HCONRES 253	Expressing the sense of the Congress that reciting the pledge of allegiance by students attending public schools contributes to the moral foundation of our Nation and urging the Supreme Court to uphold the pledge's constitutionality.	Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution. Updated Oct 17, 2005	

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
109 HR 4246	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 8135 Forest Lane in Dallas, Texas, as the "Dr. Robert E. Price Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 109-398. Updated Dec 18, 2006
109 HR 5108	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1213 East Houston Street in Cleveland, Texas, as the "Lance Corporal Robert A. Martinez Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 109-400. Updated Dec 18, 2006
109 HR 6078	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 307 West Wheat Street in Woodville, Texas, as the "Chuck Fortenberry Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 109-407. Updated Dec 18, 2006
109 HR 5682	Henry J. Hyde United States and India Nuclear Cooperation Promotion Act of 2006	Became Public Law No: 109-401. Updated Dec 18, 2006
109 HR 5316	RESPOND Act of 2006	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 434. Updated Dec 8, 2006